

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 1483 OF 2023

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 24450 OF 2023

Ctr Manufacturing Industries Ltd. Pune, Thr.PETITIONER
Authorized Representative Mr. P.b. More

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Power, New Delhi

DEVENDRA V CHAUHAN for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 15th January, 2024

P.C. :

First default. None present. Stand over to 2 weeks to remove office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)